2-143
Features
• 2W to 4W conversion
• Battery Feed to line
• Off-Hook and dial pulse detection
• Power Denial
• Integral Ringing Amplifier
• Programmable Loop Current

film hybrid.
ISSUE 6  June 1997
Ordering Information
MH88615-1/-3/-7 20 Pin SIL Package
MH88615AV-2 20 Pin SIL Package
MH88615AT-1/-3/-7 20 Pin 90˚ Package
MH88615AT-2 20 Pin 90˚ Package
MH88615AS-4 40 Pin SM Package
0°C to 70°C
Figure 1 - Block Diagram
Power Denial Ringing Control
Tip and
Ring
Drivers
Constant
Current Feed
Loop
Supervision
2 To 4-Wire
Conversion
RING
TIP
PD VBAT DCRI RV
RC
VR
VX
VREF
CAP
SHK
MH88615
Standard SLIC with Ringing
AmplificationPreliminary Information
MH88615 Preliminary Information
2-144
Figure 2 - Pin Connections
Pin Description
Pin# Name Description